

h  
SLP(C)No.13887/1999

ITEM No.21

Court No. 8

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13887/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/1999 in MSA 175/96  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

H.VASUDEVA PAI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KAMARUNNISA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J.....

.SP2

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties still want to  
pursue for settlement. They may do so.

.SP1

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master

(Manju Sharma)  
AR-cum-PS